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SIXTH NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
FIRST SESSION 
NO 12 OF 2016 

MAURITIUS NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 

ORDER PAPER 
Tuesday 14 June 2016 

11.30 a.m.  

1. Announcements 

2. Papers 

3. Questions 

4. Motion 

The Right Honourable Prime Minister, Minister of Defence, Home Affairs, 
Minister for Rodrigues and National Development Unit  – 

 

“That all the business on today’s Order Paper be exempted from the 
provisions of paragraph (2) of Standing Order 10.” 
 

 

5.  Statements by Ministers 

 6. Public Bills  
 

(a) SECOND READING 
 

*The Protection from Domestic Violence (Amendment) Bill 
(No. IX of 2016:  The Honourable Minister of Gender Equality, 
Child Development and Family Welfare)   
 

(Resumption and Conclusion of Debates) 
 
 
(b) COMMITTEE STAGE 

 

*The Protection from Domestic Violence (Amendment) Bill 
(No. IX of 2016:  The Honourable Minister of Gender Equality, 
Child Development and Family Welfare)   
 
 

(c) THIRD READING 
 

*The Protection from Domestic Violence (Amendment) Bill 
(No. IX of 2016:  The Honourable Minister of Gender Equality, 
Child Development and Family Welfare)   
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(d) SECOND READING 

 

*The President’s Emoluments and Pension (Amendment) Bill 
   (No. X of 2016:  The Right Honourable Prime Minister, Minister 

    of Defence, Home Affairs, Minister for Rodrigues and National 
   Development Unit)   

 
(e) COMMITTEE STAGE 

 

*The President’s Emoluments and Pension (Amendment) Bill 
   (No. X of 2016:  The Right Honourable Prime Minister, Minister 

    of Defence, Home Affairs, Minister for Rodrigues and National 
   Development Unit)   

 
(f) THIRD READING 

 

*The President’s Emoluments and Pension (Amendment) Bill 
   (No. X of 2016:  The Right Honourable Prime Minister, Minister 

    of Defence, Home Affairs, Minister for Rodrigues and National 
   Development Unit)   

 
(g) SECOND READING 

 

*The National Assembly Allowances (Amendment) Bill 
   (No. XI of 2016:  The Right Honourable Prime Minister, Minister 

    of Defence, Home Affairs, Minister for Rodrigues and National 
   Development Unit)   

 
(h) COMMITTEE STAGE 

 

*The National Assembly Allowances (Amendment) Bill 
    (No. XI of 2016:  The Right Honourable Prime Minister, Minister 

     of Defence, Home Affairs, Minister for Rodrigues and National 
    Development Unit)   

 
(i) THIRD READING 

 

*The National Assembly Allowances (Amendment) Bill 
    (No. XI of 2016:  The Right Honourable Prime Minister, Minister 

     of Defence, Home Affairs, Minister for Rodrigues and National 
    Development Unit)   

 
(j) SECOND READING 

 

*The Anti-Personnel Mines and Cluster Munitions (Prohibition) Bill 
         (No. VIII of 2016:  The Right Honourable Prime Minister, Minister 

   of Defence, Home Affairs, Minister for Rodrigues and National 
   Development Unit)   
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(k) COMMITTEE STAGE 

 

*The Anti-Personnel Mines and Cluster Munitions (Prohibition) Bill 
         (No. VIII of 2016:  The Right Honourable Prime Minister, Minister 

   of Defence, Home Affairs, Minister for Rodrigues and National 
   Development Unit)   

 
(l) THIRD READING 

 

*The Anti-Personnel Mines and Cluster Munitions (Prohibition) Bill 
         (No. VIII of 2016:  The Right Honourable Prime Minister, Minister 

   of Defence, Home Affairs, Minister for Rodrigues and National 
   Development Unit)   

 
(m) SECOND READING 

 

*The Utility Regulatory Authority (Amendment) Bill 
    (No. XII of 2016:  The Honourable Vice-Prime Minister, Minister of 

    Energy and Public Utilities)   
 

(n) COMMITTEE STAGE 
 

*The Utility Regulatory Authority (Amendment) Bill 
    (No. XII of 2016:  The Honourable Vice-Prime Minister, Minister of 

    Energy and Public Utilities)   
 

(o) THIRD READING 
 

*The Utility Regulatory Authority (Amendment) Bill 
    (No. XII of 2016:  The Honourable Vice-Prime Minister, Minister of 

    Energy and Public Utilities)   
 

(p) SECOND READING 
 

*The Supplementary Appropriation (2015) (No. 2) Bill 
(No. XIII of 2016:  The Honourable Minister of Finance and 
Economic Development) 

 
 

 
Bibi Safeena Lotun (Mrs) 

                      Clerk of the National Assembly 

 
National Assembly      
Parliament House 
Port Louis 
 
10 June 2016  

 

 

*Certified urgent by the Rt. Honourable Prime Minister under Standing Order 65 


